



CITY OF  
FAYETTEVILLE  
ARKANSAS

### Construction - Lake Sequoyah Basin 3 Access Roads

Bid No. 17/56  
Official Bid Tabulation

Lionel Jordan, Mayor

Number of Addendums: 2

Bid No. 17-56  
Date: 10/26/2017  
Time: 2:00 PM

Certification of Funds: \$ 483,244.00  
Max Bid Award Limit: \$604,055.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	81 Construction Group, Inc.		ARCO Excavation & Paving, Inc.		Diamond C. Construction		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.		Kraus Construction, Co. LLC		RCR Construction		Sweetser Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization, Pre-Construction Submittals (Shall not exceed 5% of bid)	LS	1	\$ 20,837.00	\$ 20,837.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,703.00	\$ 2,703.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
2	Performance/Payment Bonds and Taxes	LS	1	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00
3	Site Preparation	LS	1	\$ 6,072.00	\$ 6,072.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,312.00	\$ 18,312.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4	Surveying	LS	1	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
5	Bridge Completion	LS	1	\$ 33,281.00	\$ 33,281.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 37,744.00	\$ 37,744.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
6	Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,242.50	\$ 2,242.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	Traffic Control & Maintenance	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	General Excavation	CY	2,000	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 6.33	\$ 12,660.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00
9	General Fill	CY	6,100	\$ 11.79	\$ 71,919.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 80,520.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 109,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 85,400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 146,400.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 82,960.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 97,600.00
10	A-HD B Stone (Stone Backfill)	CY	700	\$ 38.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 29,680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,900.00
11	A-HD Class 7 (Aggregate Base Course)	CY	4,000	\$ 37.97	\$ 151,880.00	\$ 42.10	\$ 168,400.00	\$ 37.33	\$ 149,320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 122,400.00
12	Tensar Grid	SY	5,400	\$ 1.85	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 3.49	\$ 18,846.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 44,550.00
13	Geotextile	SY	3,900	\$ 5.78	\$ 22,542.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 39,390.00	\$ 5.48	\$ 21,372.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 31,200.00
14	3 inch Stone (Construction Entrance)	CY	44	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,212.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 1,610.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00
15	12-inch CMP casing	LF	140	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 41.08	\$ 5,751.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00
16	18 inch CMP casing	LF	70	\$ 35.50	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 45.68	\$ 3,197.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,640.00
17	Place Topsoil	CY	800	\$ 15.18	\$ 12,144.00	\$ 40.65	\$ 32,520.00	\$ 29.54	\$ 23,632.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 19,200.00
18	Landscape Fabric	SY	4,800	\$ 2.49	\$ 11,952.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 3.58	\$ 17,184.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 18,000.00
19	Project Identification Signs	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
20	Road Signs (Traffic Control)	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
21	Gates (including supports)	EA	2	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 863.00	\$ 1,726.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
22	Erosion Control Straw Wattle	LF	6,000	\$ 1.73	\$ 10,380.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,000.00
23	Seeding & Mulching	SY	4,800	\$ 0.52	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 2.71	\$ 13,008.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,800.00
24	Tree Protection Fencing	FT	4,700	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 11,045.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,200.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				\$	435,650.00	\$	783,950.00	\$	549,893.70	\$	562,890.00	\$	720,330.00	\$	526,395.00	\$	579,260.00

\*Highlighting Notes Corrected Calculation Error

CERTIFIED:

Andrea Rennie, CPPO, CPPO, Purchasing Manager

Witness

10/31/17  
Date